5/9/25, 10:46 AM Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

SMGRO0005
Louisiana NO. 001
Department of Transportation and Development
Change Order Report Date: 05/07/2025
S.P. NO. H.013429.6 F.A.P. NO. HO013429
Name: DOWNTOWN THIBODAUX SIDEWALKS Primary Parish: Lafourche
Category 3/7C
This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project is an LPA project with the City of Thibodaux as the contractor. The project consists of reconstructing sidewalks,
driveways, and handicap curb ramps to current ADA standards on various streets in downtown Thibodaux.

EXPLANATION & JUSTIFICATION: The purpose of this change order is to incorporate 3 revised plan sheets and adjust some related item quantities.
COST: Total cost for this change order is $10,732.00 overrrun.

SPECIFICATIONS - No specifications will be altered by this change order.

TIME: No additional time will be granted by this change order.

ATTACHMENTS:

CO #1 RFCO

Original and Revised Sheet 3L
Original Sheet 15

Original and Revised Sheets 48 & 49
CO #1 Category Worksheet

CO #1 Reason Code

When reviewing Sheet 3L, the PE noticed that several quantitied were missing from the "Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives" table for West 2nd Street.
The designer revised this table to incorporated these missing quantities.

Original Sheet 15 onlty showed installation of a retrofit detectable warmning surface on the existing concrete on the NE and SE comers of West 3rd St and St
Louis St. The existing slopes were in excess of 15% and noncompliant with ADA standards. These street corners were redesigned with new Type 1A curb
ramps and additional sidewalk concrete to correct these slopes.

Project Number H.013429.6

202-02-06100 Line Item 0001 = 202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives
Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 252.7 SQYD or 6.83%.

Revised Sheet 3L quantitiy increased from 583.0sy to 777.4sy (+194.4sy).

Revised Sheet 48 quantity increased by 37.4sy on the NE comer of West 3rd St and St Louis St.
Revised Sheet 49 quantity increased by 20.9sy on the SE comer of West 3rd St and St Louis St.

706-01-00100 Line Item 0006 = 706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 58.3 SQYD or 2.92%.

Revised Sheet 48 quantity increased by 37.4sy on the NE comer of West 3rd St and St Louis St.
Revised Sheet 49 quantity increased by 20.9sy on the SE corner of West 3rd St and St Louis St.

706-04-00110 Line Item 0008 = 706-04-00110 Curb Ramps Type 1A

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 21.15 SQYD or 14.13%.

Revised Sheet 48 quantity increased by 7.75sy on the NE corner of West 3rd St and St Louis St.
Revised Sheet 49 quantity increased by 13.4sy on the SE corner of West 3rd St and St Louis St.

NS-MSC-00080 Line Item 0030 = NS-MSC-00080 Detectable Warning Surface Retrofit for Curb Ramps
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 2 EACH or -2.11%.

Revised Sheet 48 quantity decreased by 1 each on the NE comer of West 3rd St and St Louis St.

s-pmmr-aashto1/smreports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.013429.6&conum=001 12



5/9/25, 10:46 AM

Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Revised Sheet 49 quantity decreased by 1 each on the SE corner of West 3rd St and St Louis St.

The Project Engineer, verified by his approval of this change order, has confirmed and documented either in the project files or within this change order, that
the pricing of items are priced per specification section 109.04, and any extension of contract time meets the requirements of specifications section 108.07. It
is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and applicable specification,
and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the Contractor for changes to the project’s work referred

to herein.
Major i
Item No. I ! Price Change Current | Revised %
Item tem per . .
. Quantity| Quantity| Change
Proj. / Line Item No. % of Cont.| Unit |Quantity| Amount
202-02-06100 . No $5.00| 252.700|$1,263.50| 3700.000| 3952.700 6.83%
Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives
H.013429.6 / 0001 1.89% SQYD
706-01-00100 ) Yes $95.00| 58.300|$5,538.50| 1997.800| 2056.100 2.92%
Concrete Walk (4" Thick)
H.013429.6 / 0006 18.66% SQYD
706-04-00110 No $200.00{ 21.150($4,230.00| 149.700| 170.850 14.13%
Curb Ramps Type 1A
H.013429.6 / 0008 3.26% SQYD
NS-MSC-00080 Detectable Warning Surface Retrofit for Curb No $150.00] -2.000| -$300.00] 95.000| 9$3.000 -2.11%
H.013429.6 / 0030 Ramps 1.33% EACH
Additional Contract Change in Amount of Contract:
Days Requested None $10,732.00
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date: Date:
Leonards, Gary District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
CITY OF THIBODAUX Date: Date:
Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Engineer
By: Approved:
Date:

State Project No. H.013429.6
Plan Change #001
Draft

Original Contract Cost:

Total Approved Change Order to date:

% of Total Approved Cost:

$1,046,962.90
$0.00
0.000%

Chief Engineer

s-pmmr-aashto1/smreports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.013429.6&conum=001

2/2



61 PUB 8F S182US pasiAey pue [eulblQ pue ‘G| 199ys (BuUIBLO ¢ 193YS pasiAey pue [eulbuQ
(shuawyoeny

:3jeq ‘aimjeubis Ag

UoIEPUBWIIOITY [oAa] |eAoiddy 3soybiH

:a)eq :aunjeubig :Rg

UOJJEPUSWILIODY UOIIINIISUO) DH

mNON\m\m uwwmo 00.50- B0°GE:60 S0°G0°SZ0T *a1ea >Oml_ \A.hu_mm "0.:.5@:0_% >0®J >.Cmm “>m

Aoe Aueg Aq paulis AjenBig

‘0904 SJ010BNUOD By} YlIM Juswaalbe ul S| g4 oyl
S 1s0) _|_ awil] S juswispuz uonepuswwioddy |930/3d

'sadojs asay) J09J100 0} 91210U0D X|BMSPIS |euollippe pue sdwed qino | adA| mau yum paubisepal alom

SI18UI00 8SAY ] “%G| JO SS8OXa Ul d1om sado|s Bups|xs ay] '}S SINOT IS PUB 1S PIS ISOAA JO SIBUL0D 35 pue JN 8y}
uo 9)a40u09 Bulsixs sy} uo adepns Bulliem a|geosiap Jolial B JO UOHE||BISUI pamoys AjUo G| Joays [euiBlUO 2
(Asyy6L+) Ast 227 03 ASQ €86 Woly Juam Aljuenb ay) pue 8)|qge} siy) pesiaal Jaubisep ay] "s|qe)

LSOALI PUB SY[BAA S]8J0U0D JO [BAOWSY, 199.1S PUZ 1S [eulblo ay) ul sanuenb Buissiw swos pey g 198ys *|
"saliuenb way swos sjsnipe pue syesys ue|d pasiaal ¢ sajelodioou] 04y SIyL

Arewiwing 3sanbay JapiQ abueys Jojoenuon

0 (asealoaq) ; aseassu] Juawisnlpy awi|
00°Z€.'0l $ (eseausa() ; esealou] 31509
jusuwsnipy awi] pue }son pasodoid
¢ :Aiobajen ) pasodoid uopNASUOD puBWWOD 110JIEI U0l
foe Aueg '1939/3d a.LOd||
geoz/os padinbay aleq pJeydly ueky (1abeuey 399foid g ._.on___
5202/4/s -paywgng a1eq sylemapis xnepogquy L umojumog :aWeN Joafold|l
6zvEL0H "ON J03l0.d djeig|

(p1ing-pig-ubisaq) 4opiQo abueys ioj ysanbay

1IN3INdOTIAIA ANV NOILVLYOdSNVYYL 40 LNJNLHVd3a
VNVISINOT 40 31V1S



) . 1030ud azgnny [—28 P02 G 3 Ls S 200 SYTYMIAIS XNV M )
. ﬁ BvelOH | P5ys| €8 40 8L s | ve/se/10 JOSIHL_NMOLNMO )
7-000 NOLLO3S an| amioano HY YIENNN WALl AVd G3SIAZY vz/1e/01L
62— T04LNOD *
¥ L HY Q_EJ S133IHS AdVANNS
= AN| aoaHo
g3 3HOHN0AVY | nvs ] =]
0'£8S L0L
01 0's oLs Nvmaals JEE) 68'6L+60 - LT'6E+60Y
00T oS 081 AVM3AING 3 TZ6E+60b - L0'TZ+60P
0'8T oL 1§34 AYMIAIEQ 1HOIY 9L TE+60 - 61°60+60k
0's 09 071 NYM3IOIS 1HOIY 65'98+80 - 1€'69+800
o'vb 0's 0'6L NYMmaars 1471 OTTZ+60b - T6°T7+807
SIYA SYYA JINVY B¥ND 1431 Z8'00+80%
SIYA SANYA dAVY 8ND 1HON 28 86+L0V
0'65T 00T 1§32 (¥oI4@) SHIAVd 1471 68 ¥6+(0F - 2¥'TS+0 Nu
5802 WL0L
oz 08 0'sz AVMIAING 1HOMN £9'9£+30¥ - 0L TS+90V
(27 b dINVY 8YND Y] 66'5L+600
SINYA SAUVA dINYY BYND 1HOIY 25'5r+90p
€9 T dIAVY 8¥ND 1431 28'00+80
SAMVA SIUYA dIAVY gYND 1431 0Z°bb+90%
69 VI dINYY 8¥ND 1HO18 78 86+40b
= SAMVA SAYA dINVY BY¥ND LHOI 9E°E0+90
T 4z JINYY BYND JEEY 0z'vh+307
%o S T I e e 0'vE 09 0'1s NVM3IAIS 1HOI 6v°90+50 - 96°15+507
g8 @2 . dINVY B8N0 1HON 9£'€0+901 0's 0L 0L NyMmaals JEEY] 68'SZ+50 - 98 8Z+507
&01 9 JAVY YD 1HON PEZSHOY 0’61 0L oz AVMIAING 1471 99'0E+50Y - 00°L0+50V
60C X-vT dINVY 8¥ND JEE)] SO'ST+POY 08T oL 134 HYAMIQIS 1471 TLTT+S00 - 8Z'68+V0
79t VI dIAIVY 9¥ND JEE] $9°09+20Y 06T oL 05z AVMIAING 1431 Z0'96+60Y - TS'TLHHO0Y
v'6E X-d7 dINVY FUNI 1HON CETI+COV 0L 0L 08T Mvm3aars JEE)| TE'BLHOY - £9°09+700
Si6E pAS gUIvHIEHD 1431 SSiecacOy SIYVA SINYA divd g¥nd 1HON 8 25+b0p
e o —— ey —— SAVA SAMVA dINY 9¥ND 1431 SO'ST+HHOY
v'6T a1 dINY 8Y¥ND 1HOIY PE6T+HO0Y
0% 0L 099 MYMaals 1471 T8'PT+v0b - 8V'BP+E0p
axDs
. — — B — I 0'69 09 oot NYMIAIS 1HoIY 06'6T+70F - 69 “0T+E0Y
ORT00:70;208 SAUVA SAUVA dINVY gYND IEEY 8 95+20%
133415 ANZ 1S3IM SIYYA SIYYA dINvY 9¥Nd 1HoIY 9T'ES+I0P
SdNvd 88N STIYVA SIIUVA dINVY BUND 1431 89°02+201
0'se 09 0L Nvmaals 1HOIY TO'88+T0V - 90°TS+T0Y
0'vy 09 099 NYMIaIs 147 26°50-20Y - 06'6€+T0Y
SAMYA SIHVA dINVY 8YND 1HolY 80°'T£+00Y
SAMYA SINMVA diAVY SHND 1HOlY PY6T+00Y
axos 14 14
vayy (L4) HLaIm (14) HLONTT NOILdI¥DS3Q /3403015 NOILYAS
00190-20-202
133415 ONZ 1S3IM
SIAIHA ONY SYTYM 313HINOI 40 WAOWIYH




[ a8 HOE] alva
. 103r08d WEANN SHTYMIAIS XNYA0AIHL NMO. a
- T T T I e -7 L0 )
NOLDIS AN o HY MZENNN KELI AVd @ESW3Y +2/15/0b
62-000 | +ounco _ﬂ
¥ HY a._sz S133FHS AIVANNS
@I
42 HOUNOAVT | s o =
viee WwioL
01z o' 0'LE NvAm3aais 1437 68/61+60 - LT6E+60Y
001 0s 08t AYM3IAINQ 143 TZ'6E+60 - L0TZ+60p
08T oL 0T AVM3IANA 1HDN 9L TE+60Y - 61°60+607
0'g 09 ozt NIvmaIals LHOMN 65'98+80 - TE'69+80b
o'y o' 0'6L ¥vmaars 1430 OT'TZ+60 - T6'TH+80b
€9 SIYVA SAYVA dvY 8YND L3 28°00+80b
69 S3IUVA SINMYA dINYY gUND 1HOMN 78 86+100
0°6sT 001 0yt (o1¥g) SHaAVd 143 68'V6+L01 - TH'TS+90Y Va4
5'80¢ w101
02z 08 0’5z AVAM3IAING 1HON £9'9£+90% - 0L T5+30Y
ol v JINYY 94N I%E) 66'SL+60F
761 S3MVA SIUYA VY 98N 1Mo Z5'5p+90y
£9 vI dINYY 84N ) 28'00+800
T S3MVA SINVA 4V 8YND 171 07 vh+900
69 vi dINVY 88D 1HOM 78'86+L0Y
88 SIUVA SINVA dinvY 8und 1HON SE'E0+90t
T dz dNYY gD 143 02'bb+90
= s F— ey oprany ovE 09 0TS N¥AIals 1HOM 65'90+50 - 96'T5+S0Y
= — N ToS Tom o o's ot oL Yvmaals 1431 68'S7+S0P - 88 BZ+50Y
s'oT 4z JINYY 8D 1HoI J—— 0’61 o't obe AVMIAIQ 143 99°0£+50 - 00°£0+50
60z XVI dINYY 8¥ND 131 SO'ST+v0b o't oL '€z HTYMICIS 133 TLTT+S0b - BZ'68+10Y
zat 2 dINVY BYND IEE) V909420t 06T oL 05z AVMIAIYG 143 20'96+50F - TS'TL+b0Y
v'6€ xdt dINVY B4ND LHOM TETI+TOY o't 0L 08T NvMaais JEE]| TE'BL+POY - £9°09+00Y
EfST Xb SUVHIFH0D, <Ell SEICEEOY 601 SIIYVA SIUVA dINVY gYND 1HON YBZGHVOr
o - e — —— 602 S3IYVA SIIUVA dINvY 84N 143 S0'ST+0b
V6T at diNYY 8¥ND 1HoMN Yb'62+00b
0'vs oL 099 AYM3IAIS IEE) 18'YT+b0 - 8'8L+E0Y
aros
069 09 o0'vat NVAIQIS 1HDI 06'6T+50p - 69 ‘0T+E0Y
3dAL dAVY NOLLJINDS3a /24013085 NOILY1S
OFE00 w0202 vat S3MVA SINVA dNVY BYND 147 ¥8'95+700
133415 ONZ 1S3M I3 SIIUVA SINVA dINYY B¥ND 1HOMN ITESHIOY
SdINVY 8Hnd £6T SAYVA SINVA JINVY GYND 1431 89'02+20b
0'sz 09 0'te NvAMIals MO 10'98+T0 - 90°TS+TO0Y
o0'vp 0'9 099 NIYMIAIS 147 26'50+700 - 0665+ 10V
971 S3UYA SIYYA dINYY g¥ND 1HDIY 80°TL+00F
V6L S3UVA SIUVA dINYY 8¥ND 1HDIY YY'6Z+000
aros u u
vauy (14) HIQIM {14) HION3Y NOILdI¥$3a /24030l NOILYLS
00190-20-207
133915 ANZ 1S3M
SIAINA ANV SHTYM 3134INOD 40 TVAOWIY




JOIMI3N03D 33S
$0°G8+80C VIS

AS 84°91

dVY 83N0 V9 3dAL

. y OS50 S0 I 50 10BN Tvg_ T on
= # 6ZHS10°H swﬁmﬁ B 40 n& e =r . SYTYM3OIS_XNYAOHIHL NMOLNMOQ |
- - . zo:omm‘_ﬁ B[ amoaro ||___HY ¥z/1c/01 z S=IVIDOSSY AR
a 62-000 | Joi5% N ) LAOAYT INIM3ISVE ROMAR I
be 8| aoaro |
H | 3HOYNOAYT Im_x;__ o
SANOG JILVONNAL
NOLLONULSNOD JLIYONOD
)
o, -
L
68°CC+¥0g VIS
6b 133HS SONINYYM F18v103L3d G073
SIvi3a

re

W 1|Wv £

6¢ 133HS
SvL3d
OMLI3INO3D 33S

8y L33HS
STv1l3d
OIMLINO3D 338
19°6C+80¢ VIS
AS L1

dAVY giaNd X-V1 3dAL

§°6Z+50E VIS INVHQAH 3yl . =
MIVMIAIS 30V ANV IAONIY ) f >
. . 2L 370d ¥3AMO0d p=
rodd 1S Qd¢ M =
]
P
e M
AR Y SR
oy R R B R .
r o L . ﬂ.\:—
it o o
—l  » +
S 8y 133HS S < ¥
5 STv13d et 3 o
T ORILINO39 338 T S
o 68'cL+0E V1S g m @
) HIYMIAIS FOVIdTN NV FAOWIY ik o 4 C
99%Z+08 V1S - n
SONIN¥VM F78Y.103130 0,03 2




) # 6ZvEI0°H zwﬂ&_ eg jo g9 wam|—22 =l e 1 SYHTYM3QIS XNYIOHIHL NMOLNMOT )
“IOULNO:

" | 5 iyl o) STVL3d OI4L3IN0IO

bg — IHONNOAVT | wsmva _ﬁ o] oyl

dWVY B8N0 X—-V1 3dAL (10—Q3d "dAL) ¥3xv3¥a aNOg HLIM LNIOF Q100 - a

1S Q¥ M

1847213440
62'68+50€ V1S

. ONILLND MVS — — —
(10-Q3d "dAL) LNIOP NOILONMLSNOD — O

(10—Q3d "dAL) LNIOP 3NV QINIHYIM — 8 NOLLVATIZ Q3S0d0¥d [SEZY SINOQ GILVONNAL

NOLYATTI ONLSIX3 6 NOLLONISNOO 3t3woNoo [+ |

(10—0d3d "dAL) LNIOP NOISNVdXd — ¥

7,1€°91:440 A ‘aN393T
£8'90+50¢ V1§ o @
d or- = - 0001l0—10—2¢L ‘WALl AVd
9 S ONIAINLS ONIMYYd ON
MIYMAAS o
INILSIX3
4 18622 440
— [EEZh £2°LL+S08 V1S
» =
- M%mnmmm%ﬁm
. ! 168°82440
Ll — ,08°G O6'BLAS0E VIS
e fore) prvaia0is fse<)
5} SNILSIX3
0008E—£0—20¢ ‘W3Ll AVd
NOIS ONILSIXT 3Lv00T13d
00010—10—2¢¢L *W3LI AVd
ONIdIYLS ONIIYVd ON
Ol =, 3JI0Ss
¢/ /[ /F+G0¢ VIS ~
- ; AT ) J S, s i .v L.EE. L T
@./ — 2 i T A e W Loy g KoM} dl@uﬂ_ g ghﬁl Elym. > O] 0% yvmaais
: AR L [ErR s B G a = . 7 : . ; w L oNILSIX3
ﬂ_| k. E.lvﬁzlﬁilalﬁ a a i w1 s . .9.»8 @ @
| ll.n_llm...mnuullun (595 |@||E dl : o By " 9 A’ = \L.. v lm. S oo5. q
& . . .
I M { o = 5 | ¥ Floe v e By A » 1 ‘0 ar @voe
.@mo—mﬂ_ n.av > nm R T e @ s ™ P i a«@ ( 909 6 pos 00 9
S . : . : | ] e 600G 00°G= -
ONILSIX3 __ ] vv . 2l Q" 9 . a 9 a 9 . ._' - 00°S - G6'V -2 S0'G 00
- 9 = 9 9 9 9 ceg SEY 126123440
F R . — Q09— GBY = . B5'Z9+¥0E LS
9 009 00'9 00°g =aie=100"9 00’9
£¥'ZZ3440 AOFEE 1440 Ol = J1VOS
CO'$S+50E VLS 26104608 :91S

6G C9+v0¢ VIS §




. | q 1oU 080 30NV BO NOSNTH w1 —
w T T kuuumwwm;A cg Jo 29 mwmn__mm _ zsxz P SHIVMIAIS XNYA0gIHL NMOLNMOQ g
[ 62—000 NOWO3S SN[ azvoamo | HY ve/ie/on
mm | T0MINGD Hy a.__«ma“ S1Iv1i3d J1413INW03D
@ G| gz
m‘ﬁ JHOUNOAVT :m_mﬁ__ Hy | aanoisaa |

(10—03d "dAL) ¥3¥¥3HE ANOE HLIM LNIOP 100 - d
ONILLND MVS — — —
(10—Q3d "dAL) LNIOM NOILONHLSNOO — O

(10-03d "dAL) LNIOP 3NVId QININVIM — 8 NOLLYAF13 G3S0d0¥d SIN0Q QILVONNYL [secssned

NOLLYAZT3 ONILSIX3 e NOLONAISNOO 3L3woNod [ ]

(10—-03d "dAL) LNIOM NOISNVAX3 — ¥

*ON3937

AYmM3AIs
ONILSIX3

000t0—10—2¢¢/ ‘WALl Avd
ONIJIILS ONIMYYd ON

Ol =1 37v0Ss
dAYY YN0 V9 3dAL

70°68+G0¢ VIS «

.-v -

00010—10—2¢L -W3Ll AVd
ONIdIYLS ONIMMYd ON

SONINYYM 3189¥10313d

ST LOUIS ST

=, 3Wos
68°CC+¥0% VIS §




) ﬁ 62+S10'H swﬁ: £g Jo 99 zwwumm_lzﬁl 80 AT 90 T e [ SIvM3OIS XNVGOdIHL NMOLNMOG ]
62—000 zo:omm# N[ aoomo || vz/1e/04 z

r a0 Hy ﬁ_En“ STv1i3d O1d1dN039

E THONNOAVT a_sé anf wex:

7,1£°91 1440

000L0—10—2¢L ‘WALl Avd

1S Ay M

dWYY 8dN0 X—Vi IdAL ONIdIMLS ONIMIYd ON
84771440
BZ'SAHG0T VIS
g T
0z Tl

(10—Q3d "dALl) ¥3xv3d8 ONOB HLIM LNiOr 4100

ONILLND MVS — — —
(10—Q3d "dAL) LNIOM NOILONYLSNOD — O

(10—Q3d "dAL) INIOM 3NVId Q3NIIVIM — 8 NOLLVATTI3 G3S0dOyd SINOA JILVONNML

NOLVATTE ONLLSIX3 6 NOLLONYLSNOO woNoo [ - |

(10—Q3d "dAL) LNIOM NOISNVJX3 — V

Re\ERE)]
£8'8B+S0L VIS _.\|®
) ) il .0
MNIVM3IAIS 8
INILSIX3 £X3 83ND HLM
0] dAVY VI 3dAL
— TR Q) S v3ua Jovy
i, P £2°£2+G0E V1S
: p Cad)
wn v
iy " |EEeT 1,L8'€2:410 .
- 2 soel 06°6L+G0% VLS
Lol PPyt )
. 15682 744
L el 0SS O eaoe VIS
[ad ovel" | WM3OIS E3d
o ONILSIX3
0008¢—¢0—202 ‘WALl AVd - "
NOIS ONILSIX3 31LVI013y :
. (NIW) 1L :HLd3Q
000L0—10—-2CL W3LlI Avd (X¥YW) £ :LH2IFH
ONIdI¥LS ONIMYYd ON d3ls M3
d3ls LS
Ol = I JY0S
CL/[L+G0T VIS N
r A
¥ .
SPel) v
= » 2 A (I .__: " (L IEE Y EET—— - T
. * 5, » I : e ——[9 IQIEPQIEI\@ REE) - = a
¥ 7 T 4] & . At v1..l |.@‘Eﬁu@ .. o % a ¥ - b 4 it "
" 3 v, e O B 7 e ETAA D.E,.. _ e . . ....a.u % o Jv -
| —— —[ET%] I.@lnlE -0 Skl - N e’ (SRR TR ’
.._”Irl.m‘E a IS 7 g .e._.ﬂ- v * .nn_ 9 ’ Ting v . D
R T . » z R i S . a /q ar
__..v B L Dy - w i g = ¢ " g 519 = 9 9 = 006
SIYMEAIS | - e P o = A CR ) . ‘gl 00°G ,00°G -al=-,00°G ==
s 17 . L e ¥y 0"yt )l o2 4 005 T Gy == G0
dr 9 9 9 ! 1212440
. 8 9 009 009 56 SE°6 65°29+40E V1S
S, 00 00 oo o . | Ol =, :37v0s
1EV'TZ1440 1orZE A0 T e
CObS+0F VLS Z6'10 4508 V1S

6GC9+¥0¢ VIS y




M% 6Z¥CI0H swﬁ_— £8 Jo m_ mmwnﬁ% HOLAIDSE0 £3000 203 10 oS = SYTYM3AIS XNYAOHIHL NMOLNMOQ

M [ 6Z-000 | Mouoss G amosno || HY vz/15/01 l -~ i_: .
1 — Hy, S SV13d JI1d13dN03O s
3 FHONNOAVT xm_,i: o “HM_M““__,

(L0—03d 'dAL) ¥3xv3dg OGNOE HLIM LNIOr @100 — d

ONLLLND MVS — — —
(10—03d 'dAL) LNIOPM NOLODNULSNOD — 2

(10~03d "dAL) INIOP 3NVId QINIHVIM — 8 NOLLVATI3 d3S0d0dd  [s6°2Y

MIvM3AIS oL = .l FIVOS (10—Q3d "dAL) LNIOM NOISNVdX3 — ¥
INILSIX3

._NOmw |Tmom <|hm i NOLLVATII INLSIX3 e NOLWONULSNOD JLIYONOD i
G- vis |

*ON39IT 0G'G—=— 08°S"
- 0L'8-

. S'S — 06'S
. . 0S'S 0SS 0
) G 0G°G —==—05'S ‘
.Om g .Om ) '

_. . omm.:..9 .
S T O T @ 9 A RdETE SR "

. B ] .=
v . & s w

2 ]
3 . b OLTY /- I pr |

a . @ o AT 5 I o el T B A A R

v r * o b : RS« e 51 e 3 R ot e
a & -
7 NDV. W _...D|u_| |||‘vm|.] |.IIO|,.I —— e —— |.|h B 7 R .ﬂ
O 4= PR _.. T T SLEl =007 0L Tl ozel)

e o5ty (09T i 2 e

00010—-10-2¢¢L W3Ll Avd

ONIIILS ONBRMYd ON | S ads M

dAVY 8dN3 ¥V9 3dAL

000L0—10—2¢€L ‘W3Ll AVd
ONIdIMLS ONIX¥VYd ON

Tl
SNOILVATTI FONVHLNI "LSIX3 T T '
HOLYW OL ONIONY1 e - 5 /IE S
dAVY MIN
w
D
(NIW) Ll °HLd3Q O
(XVW) W2 :LHOIIH ) 1
<HIS TR PR 0008BE~£0—20Z ‘W3Ll AVd
el ; NOIS ONILSIX3 3LvooT13
S, n
. 00T
g 73 [OrE] e W
- 058 — 0§°S e GEENTEN | v i Ov0L0—JSW—SL:W3Ll AYd
05'C—= 066 05’ 088 s ek .ﬂ.otlib-;lmuﬂf (Z) SIAWA ¥3ALYM LSNray
05' 086 —p=— : 9 9 9 — 9 Em_ )
: - .
I e o 9 s ¢ St
v m L b I
97 TR 8 .._.H—vﬂ nm.\ .ﬂ.. ‘.v S 5 .\v ¥ - - 2 LA
Lo b pR, B CT e 3 A n a o JO0ET
il el s *v R B e s LY A g
i r a |P BT : _ == g
ﬂﬂ:ﬂlx.aw_.u.&lnpm Reicis) L KT QIE =4 EE == W i “\l —{50e, T.H \ 9
. . : . - o ‘1X3 83Nd HLM
84N0 378n0A ‘1SIX3 OL LNVHOLH 3u) JAVY VI 3dAL
NOILISNYYL ¥04
AvV3I¥g 30vH — .
._um QNH_M >> 1FINI “LSIX3 OL 0oL = .1 -3IV0S

SNIVIQd ¥3LLND FHMNSN

68 CCt¥0% VIS x




CHANGE ORDER CATEGORY WORKSHEET

State Project No. H.013429 Change Order No. 1

Revised September 10, 2019

Category 3 Category 2 Category 1

Establishes any new funding sources and/or adds any non-participating item

up to $50,000 X

Change in Amount of Contract |, 1o $250,000

+/- 25% of original project cost or over $250,000
up to 30

over 30

Added Days excess adverse weather days per contract up to
50

excess adverse weather days per contract over
50

Increasing a MAJOR ITEM more than 25%
up to 25% or $50,000 (whichever is less)
over 25% or $250,000

Decreasing a MAJOR ITEM

Decreasing a MINOR ITEM (any amount)

Changes in design / Written appr. by Design or Construction Division X

Changes in Traffic Control Plan {(change in sequence)

Change approved by Memo or Directive signed by Chief Engineer

Work outside limits of project

Change in structural design or geometrics

Change in typical section

Change in specifications

Change in method of measurement

Settlement of a claim or delay

Administrative Change Order per Contractual Documents

0,
PAY ADJUSTMENTS 50% Pay.or Remove
Pay adjustments as per Specifications
up to $50,000 ’see footnote below X
Consultant Inspected Projects Up to $250,000
over $250,000
up to $50,000
Force Account up to $250,000
over $250,000
Other

1 All Change Orders initiated by a Constultant Project Engineer shall be approved by DOTD District Area Engineer or their designee

FHWA APPROVAL CHECKLIST
Category 3 Category 2 Category 1

Projects of Division Interest / Projects of Corporate Interest (PoDI / PoCl) No Yes Yes

NHS Routes: Claim Settlement/Contract Termination

Yes

Waiver of Buy America on any Projects




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART (Rev 1/30/2017)

1. Plan Quantity

1A.
. Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD Headquarters

1C.
1D.
1E.

Incorrect Quantities (LA DOTD District design).

design).

Incorrect Quantities (Consultant design).
Other

Recoverable

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

2A.

2B.
2C.

2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.
2H.

2l.
2J.

2K.

Claim resolution as directed by Headquarters Construction Section (expense
caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

Unavailable material.

New development (conditions changing after Plans, Specifications and
Quantities completed).

Environmental remediation.

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable).

Site conditions altered by an act of nature.

Unadijusted utility (unforeseeable).

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable).

Additional safety needs (unforeseeable).

Other

Recoverable

3. LA DOTD Convenience

3A.

Claim resolution as directed by Headquarters Construction Section (not
resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions).

. Public relations improvements.

. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding.

. Achievement of an early project completion.

. Reduction of future maintenance.

. Additional work desired by LA DOTD.

. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies.

. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction.

Implementation of improved technology or better process.

. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for

acceptance).

. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision.
. Revising safety work/measures desired by LA DOTD.
. Other.

4. Third Party Accommodation

. Failure of a third party to meet commitment.

. Third party requested work.

. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party).
. Other

. Recoverable

5. Contractor Convenience

. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan.

. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work.
. Payment for Partnering workshop.

. Additional safety work/measures desired by the Contractor.

. Other.

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities

. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW).
. Right-of-Way not clear (LA DOTD responsibility for ROW).
. Utilities not clear.

. Other

. Recoverable

7. Design Error & Omissions

. Design Error (LA DOTD District Design)

. Design Error (LA DOTD Headquarters Design)
. Design Error (Consultant Design)

. Other

. Recoverable

8. Final Change Order

. Reconciling Final Quantities Only




