SMGR0005

Louisiana NO. 002
Department of Transportation and Development
Change Order Report Date:|  07/08/2025
S.P.NO. H.013429.6 F.A.P.NO. H013429
Name: DOWNTOWN THIBODAUX SIDEWALKS Primary Parish: Lafourche
Category 1/31

This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer

This change arder requires the Chief Engineer as an autharizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project is an LPA project with the City of Thibodaux as the contractor. The project consists of
reconstructing sidewalks, driveways, and handicap curb ramps to current ADA standards on various streets in downtown Thibodaux.

EXPLANATION & JUSTIFICATION: The purpose of this change order is to revise the specification for the brick paver grout.
COST: There is no additional cost for this change order.

SPECIFICATIONS - The grout specification in Addendum #2 will be altered by this change order.

TIME: There is no additional time in this change order.

ATTACHMENTS:
CO#2RFCO

CO #2 Calegory Worksheet
CO #2 Reason Code

Addendum 2 specifies the brick paver construction, On page 7 of 24 (c), it specifies polymer-madified grout in the joints that meets ANSI
118.7. The PE and the contractor have been looking for this grout with no success. If we found a product, the vendor said it wouldn’t
work for paver joints because it was meant for shower/floor tile and the material would crack and fail. The contractor has submitted
another material that would work, but would require a change order because of a spec change. NextGel Jointing Sand contains a polymer
for expansion and contraction and a sealant that resists weeds and moisture. We would tighten up the joint from 3/8” wide (plans) to 1/16”
to match up to the remaining pavers. The City of Thibodaux has requested to use this material. This similar malerial was used on State
Project # H.007440 (North Blvd Pedestrian Improvements) for the paver joints.

The Project Engineer, verified by his approval of this change order, has confirmed and documented either in the project files or within this
change order, that the pricing of items are priced per specification section 109.04, and any extension of contract time meets the
requirements of specifications section 108.07. It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in
accordance with (he original contract and applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all
compensation and time due to the Contractor for changes to the project's work referved lo herein.

No items on this change order.
Requested By: Recommended By:

Date: Date:
Lacy, Barry District Administrator

Resident Engineer

Accepted By:
CITY OF THIBODAUX Dale: Date: B
Conlractor DOTD Chief Const. Engineer
By: Approved:
N~ N Date:
: A N\ ]']
N '.,v-“-.\ | q )
-j_‘“ = \E_\\(_\ I\ 7 Z-
= B

T ":-,--1- j . T ‘-‘,-' £ ey | Y 4
fRoSa{ Manpot i ((C L ;L—L—'L_



State Project No. H.013429.6

Plan Change #002

Draft

Original Contract Cost: $1,046,962.90
Total Approved Change Order to date:  $10,732.00

% of Total Approved Cost: 1.025%

Chief Eugincer



